VARSITY BASEBALL (MISSING 2008 & 2015-16 pitching stats are limited)

STATISTIC NAME YEAR

BATTING

BATTING AVG SEASON (40 AB & .370)  0.5373 CONNER LICKLIDER (36-67) 2023
0.4915 MATT BENSINGER (29-59) 2012
0.4912 DEREK SLICHTER (28-57) 2009
0.4870 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1989
0.4844 RYAN ATKINSON (31-64) 2013
0.4839 RYAN SMITH (30-62) 2015
0.4483 DJ HOSHAUER (26-58) 2000
0.4340 DUSTIN ADAM (23-53) 2007
0.4265 MICHAEL SPECHT (29-68) 2010
0.4260 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1990
0.4127 TYLER SEIDEL (26-63) 2014
0.4068 MARC SCHROEDER (24-59) 2003
0.4032 LOGAN HENNE (25-62) 2004
0.4021 RYAN SMITH (39-97) 2016
0.3980 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1988
0.3971 TRISTAN BAER (27-68) 2022
0.3958 ALEX GRESSLEY (19-48) 2002
0.3951 LOGAN ADAMS (32-81) 2016
0.3953 BAILEY BERGER (17-43) 2015
0.3913 LEE BUTZ (18-46) 2004
0.3906 CONNER LICKLIDER (25-64) 2022
0.3860 LUKE BENSINGER (22-67) 2023
0.3860 TY FRICK (22-57) 2008
0.3846 JASTEN PRUTZMAN (20-52) 2005
0.3833 COHEN CORRELL (23-60) 2024
0.3833 CORY SLIFKA (23-60) 2002
0.3810 JORDAN BOYER (24-63) 2004
0.3774 ALEX GRESSLEY (20-53) 2003
0.3768 MARC SCHROEDER (26-69) 2004
0.3750 RICKY CLARK (21-56) 2024
0.3750 JARED STERNER (24-64) 2018
0.3750 GARRETT SCHOENLY (18-48) 2012
0.3729 KYLE BREIDENSTINE (22-59) 2002
0.3725 DAN REPPERT (19-51) 2005
0.3721 JOSH KRICK (16-43) 2004
0.3704 TY FRICK (20-54) 2009

0.3696 TJ ROMOHO (17-46) 2014



BATTING AVG

CAREER (65 AB & .310)

0.4483
0.4421
0.4370
0.4286
0.4028
0.4019
0.4000
0.3866
0.3582
0.3529
0.3488
0.3435
0.3427
0.3421
0.3412
0.3385
0.3364
0.3333
0.3333
0.3306
0.3304
0.3292
0.3284
0.3273
0.3259
0.3254
0.3241
0.3197
0.3176
0.3163
0.3155
0.3152
0.3140
0.3118
0.3103
0.2994
0.2963
0.2835
0.1739

DJ HOSHAUER (26-58)
MATT BENSINGER (13-36, 29-59)
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 26-72, 25-64, 36-67)
MARC SCHROEDER (8-16, 24-59, 26-69)
RYAN ATKINSON (15-34, 17-47, 31-64, 23-69)
RYAN SMITH (19-61, 30-62, 39-97)
LOGAN ADAMS (3-5, 11-33, 32-81)
JACOB FEGLEY (24-67)

TJ ROMOHO (0-2, 17-46, 13-37)
DUSTIN ADAM (4-10, 13-51, 23-53, 20-58)
TYLER SEIDEL (1-1, 18-67, 26-63)

TY FRICK (22-57, 20-54, 19-67)

RICKY CLARK (0-2, 18-56, 21-56)
JORDAN BOYER (13-45, 21-62, 24-63)
JASON SEIDEL (11-34, 17-52, 16-44)
JARED DEGLER (0-2, 17-53, 20-55)
TARIK FEICK (1-3, 16-48, 27-81, C19)
DEREK SLICHTER (17-60, 13-57, 28-57)
JAKE LENKIEWICZ (0-0, 18-54, 22-67)
ETHAN NAFTZINGER (0-0, 0-0, 15-43, 22-69)
MICHAEL SPECHT (9-44, 15-49, 29-68)
ALEX GRESSLEY (5-33, 19-48, 20-53)
NICK EVANGELISTA (18-55)
TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0-0, 27-68, 17-67)
JOEY COMINSKY (0-1, 2-3, 18-64, 21-58)
NICK KUHN (0-0, 18-58, 29-87)

JOSH KRICK (2-15, 18-64, 16-43)

LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 18-57, 22-57, 14-56)
JANSEN YOUNDT (14-46, 22-67, 26-83)
OWEN ZIMMERMAN (9-33, 21-69, 29-85, C19)
DREW MAENZA (10-37, 19-55)

TYLER LANGE (10-36, 17-50)

MIKE PROCAK (12-21, 17-72)
AUSTIN GROMLICH (0-2, 17-61, 28-82)
TYLER SHUEY (17-60, 12-48, 18-49)
ISAAK STEWART (16-54)

SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (22-73, 20-62, 13-59)
BLAISE ERNST (4-23)

2000
2011-12
1988-90
2020-23
2002-04
2011-14
2013-16
2014-16
2018-21
2013-15
2005-08
2012-14
2008-10
2022-24
2002-04
2001-03
2010-12
2016-20
2007-09
2011-13
2016-19
2008-10
2001-03

2000
2020-23
2011-14
2014-16
2002-04
2020-23
2014-16
2017-20
2005-06
2009-10
2015-16
2016-19
2022-24

2024
2022-24

2024



HITS

SEASON (20)

39
36
31
31
30
29
29
29
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
24
24
24
24
24
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

RYAN SMITH
CONNER LICKLIDER
REECE ADAM
RYAN ATKINSON
RYAN SMITH
OWEN ZIMMERMAN
NICK KUHN
MATT BENSINGER
MICHAEL SPECHT
AUSTIN GROMLICH
DEREK SLICHTER
TRISTAN BAER
TARIK FEICK
CONNER LICKLIDER
BRADY ADAMS
JANSEN YOUNDT
TYLER SEIDEL
MARC SCHROEDER
DJ HOSHAUER
CONNER LICKLIDER
LOGAN HENNE
JARED STERNER
JACOB FEGLEY
RYAN REIGEL
MARC SCHROEDER
JORDAN BOYER
COREY EVANGELISTA
RYAN ATKINSON
DUSTIN ADAM
CORY SLIFKA
LUKE BENSINGER
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
ETHAN NAFTZINGER
JANSEN YOUNDT
BRANDON FRY
JAKE LENKIEWICZ
TY FRICK
KYLE BREIDENSTINE
TRAVIS FRITZ
RICKY CLARK
OWEN ZIMMERMAN
COREY EVANGELISTA
JORDAN YOUNDT
JOEY COMINSKY
JORDAN BOYER
JARED STERNER
COHEN CORRELL
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
BRANDON FRY
JARED DEGLER
WILLIE SANDMAN
DUSTIN ADAM
ALEX GRESSLEY
JASTEN PRUTZMAN
BRYAN WEIDENHAMMER
TY FRICK
RYAN RIEGEL

2016
2023
2019
2013
2015
2019
2016
2012
2010
2019
2009
2022
2019
2021
2019
2016
2014
2004
2000
2022
2004
2018
2021
2007
2003
2004
2016
2014
2007
2002
2023
2022
2019
2015
2013
2013
2008
2002
2004
2024
2018
2017
2014
2014
2003
2019
2024
2023
2012
2012
2012
2008
2003
2005
2010
2009
2009



HITS

CAREER (40)

88
87
86
68
62
61
61
60
60
59
58
58
58
55
54
53
53
51
51
50
50
49
48
48
47
47
47
45
45
44
42
41
41
41
40
39
24
16

RYAN SMITH (0, 19, 30, 39)
CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 25, 26, 36)
RYAN ATKINSON (15, 17, 31, 23)
COREY EVANGELISTA (7, 23, 21, 17)
JANSEN YOUNDT (0, 14, 22, 28)
TY FRICK (22, 20, 19)

RYAN RIEGEL (5, 24, 12, 20)
REECE ADAM (11, 18, 31, C19)
DUSTIN ADAM (4, 13, 23, 20)
OWEN ZIMMERMAN (9, 21, 29, C19)
DEREK SLICHTER (17, 13, 28)
MARC SCHROEDER (8, 26, 24)
JORDAN BOYER (24, 21, 13)
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (22, 20, 13)
LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 18, 14, 22)
JARED STERNER (0, 9, 24, 20)
MICHAEL SPECHT (9, 15, 29)
KYLE BREIDENSTINE (1, 11, 22, 17)
JASON SEIDEL (7, 11, 17, 16)
BRADY ADAMS (0, 8, 16, 26)
JORDAN YOUNDT (0, 10, 21, 19)
BRANDON FRY
NATE GILBERT (C19, 13, 18, 17)
ALEX GRESSLEY
TY SHUEY (17, 12, 18)

NICK KUHN (0, 18, 29)
WILLIE SANDMAN
AUSTIN GROMLICH (0, 0, 17, 28)
TYLER SEIDEL (1, 18, 26)
TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0, 27, 17)
MATT BENSINGER
ISAAC KRICK (0, 15, 16, 10)
JOEY COMINSKY (0, 2, 18, 21)
LEE BUTZ
JAKE LENKIEWICZ
RICKY CLARK (0, 18, 21)
ETHAN HORVATH (0, 9, 15)
ISAAK STEWART (16)
BLAISE ERNST (4)

2013-16
2020-23
2011-14
2015-18
2013-16
2008-10
2006-09
2016-19
2005-08
2017-20
2007-09
2002-04
2002-04
2022-24
2020-23
2016-19
2008-10
2000-03
2000-03
2016-19
2012-15
2011-13
2020-23
2000-03
2022-24
2014-16
2009-12
2016-19
2012-14
2020-23
2011-12
2021-24
2011-14
2001-04
2011-13
2022-24
2022-24
2024
2024



DOUBLES

DOUBLES

SEASON (7)

CAREER (11)

12
10
10
10
10

NN NN o0 oo

21
17
17
16
15
15
14
14
13
11
11
11
14

N U1 W NN

RYAN ATKINSON
AUSTIN GROMLICH
CONNER LICKLIDER

JAKE LENKIEWICZ

MICHAEL SPECHT

BRYAN WEIDENHAMMER

DEREK SLICHTER

LUKE BENSINGER
AUSTIN GROMLICH
CONNER LICKLIDER

ALEX COOPER
RYAN RIEGEL

CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 7, 4, 10)
AUSTIN GROMLICH (0, 0, 10, 7)
DEREK SLICHTER (5, 3, 9)
MICHAEL SPECHT (3, 3, 10)
LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 8, 0, 5)
DUSTIN ADAM (3, 3, 4, 5)
JAKE LENKIEWICZ (0, 4, 10)
RYAN ATKINSON (2, 0, 12, 12)
BRANDON FRY (2, 6, 5)
WILLIE SANDMAN (6, 2, 3)
RYAN RIEGEL (1, 2, 1, 7)
JASON SEIDEL (1, 5, 3, 2)

TY SHUEY (4, 5, 5)

RICKY CLARK (0, 3, 4)
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (3, 3, 1)
ISAAK STEWART (3)
ETHAN HORVATH (0, 1, 4)
BLAISE ERNST (2)

2013
2018
2023
2013
2010
2010
2009
2021
2019
2021
2012
2009

2020-23
2016-19
2007-09
2008-10
2020-23
2005-08
2011-13
2011-14
2011-13
2010-12
2006-09
2000-03
2022-24
2022-24
2022-24
2024
2022-24
2024



TRIPLES

TRIPLES

SEASON (2)

CAREER (3)
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JOEY COMINSKY
MICHAEL SPECHT
LUKE BENSINGER
CONNER LICKLIDER
NICK KUHN
JASTEN PRUTZMAN
DJ HOSHAUER
COHEN CORRELL
NATE GILBERT
CONNER LICKLIDER
CONNER LICKLIDER
AUSTIN GROMLICH
HUNTER EPTING
NICK KUHN
RYAN SMITH
RYAN ATKINSON
BRANDON FRY
GARRETT SCHOENLY
TYLER LANGE
SETH BRAUTIGAM
DUSTIN ADAM
DEREK SLICHTER
DREW MAENZA
TRAVIS FRITZ
LOGAN HENNE
ALEX GRESSLEY
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
NICK EVANGELISTA
REINERT

CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 2, 2, 3)

JOEY COMINSKY (0,1, 1, 5)
NICK KUHN (0, 2, 3)

LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 0, 1, 3)

BRANDON FRY
MICHAEL SPECHT (0, 4, 0)
ALEX GRESSLEY (2, 1, 1)
DEREK SLICHTER (2, 1, 1)
DUSTIN ADAM (0, 1, 2, 1)
HUNTER EPTING (1, 2)
RYAN SMITH (0, 2, 0, 1)
DJ HOSHAUER
JAMIE PALUBINSKI
JASTEN PRUTZMAN
DREW MAENZA
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (1, 1)
ISAAK STEWART (1)

2014
2010
2023
2023
2016
2005
2000
2024
2023
2022
2021
2019
2017
2015
2014
2011
2011
2011
2010
2008
2007
2007
2006
2004
2004
2003
2001
2000
2000

2020-23
2011-14
2014-16
2020-23
2011-13
2008-10
2001-03
2007-09
2005-08
2016-17
2013-16
2000
2000-01
2005
2005-06
2022-23
2024



HOME RUNS

HOME RUNS

SEASON (2)

CAREER (3)
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JOEY COMINSKY
BRANDON FRY
DJ HOSHAUER
TRISTAN BAER

OWEN ZIMMERMAN
WES KRICK

HUNTER EPTING

AUSTIN BASHORE

RYAN ATKINSON

RYAN ATKINSON

JAKE LENKIEWICZ
ALEX COOPER

TY FRICK
DUSTIN ADAM
JASTEN PRUTZMAN
NICK EVANGELISTA
HARTMAN
MATT HOFFERT

JOEY COMINSKY
BRANDON FRY
DJ HOSHAUER
TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0, 3, 1)
RYAN ATKINSON (0, 2, 2)
ALEX COOPER
DEREK SLICHTER
DUSTIN ADAM

2013
2013
2000
2022
2019
2017
2017
2014
2014
2013
2013
2012
2010
2008
2005
2000
2000
2000

2011-13
2011-13
2000
2020-23
2012-14
2011-12
2007-09
2005-08



RUNS SCORED SEASON (20) 30 REECE ADAM 2019

25 JOEY COMINSKY 2013
25 BRANDON FRY 2013
25 MICHAEL SPECHT 2010
24 JARED DEGLER 2012
23 CONNER LICKLIDER 2021
23 JANSEN YOUNDT 2016
23 MARC SCHROEDER 2004
23 DJ HOSHAUER 2000
22 SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY 2023
22 TARIK FEICK 2019
22 WILLIE SANDMAN 2010
22 NICK EVANGELISTA 2000
21 LUKE BENSINGER 2022
21 JANSEN YOUNDT 2015
21 RYAN SMITH 2015
21 TYLER SEIDEL 2013
21 DEREK SLICHTER 2009
20 CONNER LICKLIDER 2022
20 ALEX COOPER 2012
20 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1990
RUNS SCORED CAREER (30) 66 RYAN ATKINSON (16, 13, 19, 18) 2011-14
62 CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 23, 20, 19) 2020-23
56 WILLIE SANDMAN (0, 15, 22, 19) 2009-12
53 JANSEN YOUNDT (0, 9, 21, 23) 2013-16
51 SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (16, 22, 13) 2022-24
50 LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 12, 21, 17) 2020-23
49 REECE ADAM (7, 12, 30, C19) 2016-19
48 RYAN SMITH (0, 9, 21, 18) 2013-16
47 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER (10, 17, 20) 1988-1990
46 TY FRICK (12, 18, 16) 2008-10
44 BRANDON FRY (5, 14, 25) 2011-13
44 MARC SCHROEDER (4, 23, 17) 2002-04
42 JOEY COMINSKY (0, 3, 25, 14) 2011-14
40 JORDAN YOUNDT (0, 7, 15, 18) 2012-15
40 TYLER SEIDEL (3, 21, 16) 2012-14
39 DEREK SLICHTER (6, 12, 21) 2006-09
37 JARED STERNER (0, 5, 17, 15) 2016-19
36 BRADY ADAMS (4, 19, 13) 2016-19
36 TRISTAN BAER (C19, 7, 16, 13) 2020-23
35 MICHAEL SPECHT (5, 5, 25) 2009-10
33 ISAAC KRICK (5, 9, 13, 6) 2021-24
31 RYAN RIEGEL (2, 15, 2, 12) 2006-09
31 DUSTIN ADAM (1, 12, 7, 11) 2005-08
30 MATT BENSINGER (11, 19) 2011-12
21 RICKY CLARK (7, 7, 7) 2022-24
28 TY SHUEY (7, 7, 14) 2022-24
12 ISAAK STEWART (12) 2024
15 ETHAN HORVATH (0, 10, 5) 2022-24

4 BLAISE ERNST (4) 2024



RUNS BATTED IN SEASON (17) 30 RYAN SMITH 2016

27 OWEN ZIMMERMAN 2019
27 RYAN ATKINSON 2013
25 JOEY COMINSKY 2013
24 TRISTAN BAER 2022
22 AUSTIN GROMLICH 2019
22 DJ HOSHAUER 2000
21 RYAN SMITH 2015
21 DEREK SLICHTER 2009
21 JASTEN PRUTZMAN 2005
19 BRADY ADAMS 2019
19 BRANDON FRY 2012
18 TY SHUEY 2023
18 TRISTAN BAER 2021
18 BRAYDEN KAMP 2022
18 JARED STERNER 2018
18 MICHAEL SPECHT 2010
18 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1989
17 RYAN ATKINSON 2014
17 DUSTIN ADAM 2008
17 TRAVIS FRITZ 2004

RUNS BATTED IN CAREER (30) 70 RYAN ATKINSON (10, 16, 27, 17) 2011-14
64 RYAN SMITH (0, 13, 21, 30) 2013-16
44 DEREK SLICHTER (15, 8, 21) 2007-09
44 BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER 1987-1990
43 NATE GILBERT (C19, 14, 14, 15) 2020-23
43 JOEY COMINSKY (0, 6, 25, 12) 2011-14
42 TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0, 18, 24) 2020-23
42 OWEN ZIMMERMAN (4, 11, 27, C19) 2016-20
41 CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 16, 10, 15) 2020-23
41 DUSTIN ADAM (2, 9, 13, 17) 2005-08
38 LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 12, 15, 11) 2020-23
37 TY SHUEY (12, 18, 7) 2022-24
37 MICHAEL SPECHT (9, 10, 18) 2008-10
37 BRADY ADAMS (0, 6, 12, 19) 2016-19
36 JORDAN BOYER (9, 13, 14) 2002-04
35 JARED STERNER (0, 5, 18, 12) 2016-19
35 RYAN RIEGEL (6, 10, 3, 16) 2006-09
34 BRANDON FRY (3, 19, 12) 2011-13
33 TY FRICK (10, 10, 13) 2009-10
31 NICK KUHN (0, 15, 16) 2014-16
30 WILLIE SANDMAN (1, 6, 8, 15) 2009-12
18 SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (7, 7, 4) 2022-24
16 ETHAN HORVATH (0, 7, 9) 2022-24
12 RICKY CLARK (0, 5, 7) 2022-24
11 ISAAK STEWART (11) 2024

3 BLAISE ERNST (3) 2024



WALKS

WALKS

SEASON (13)

CAREER (25)

20
20
19
18
17
17
17
16
15
15
15
15
14
14
14
14
14
13
13
13
13
13

46
46
42
38
36
32
32
31
29
29
28
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
25
10

LUKE BENSINGER
WILLIE SANDMAN
OWEN ZIMMERMAN
MATT BENSINGER
TYLER SEIDEL
JORDAN YOUNDT
MARC SCHROEDER
JOEY COMINSKY
TARIK FEICK
TJROMOHO
WILLIE SANDMAN
DUSTIN ADAM
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
CONNER LICKLIDER
AUSTIN GROMLICH
NICK KUHN
JORDAN YOUNDT
LUKE BENSINGER
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
LUKE BENSINGER
JARED STERNER
LEE BUTZ

LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 13, 20, 13)
WILLIE SANDMAN (1, 10, 15, 20)
RYAN ATKINSON (10, 11, 10, 11)
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (14, 13, 11)
JORDAN YOUNDT (1, 14, 17, 4)

MATT BENSINGER (18, 14)
MARC SCHROEDER (3, 17, 12)
DUSTIN ADAM (2, 9, 15, 5)
ISAAC KRICK (0, 9, 11, 9)
TYLER SEIDEL (1, 11, 17)
CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 9+14+5)
TY SHUEY (10, 8, 10)
MICHAEL SPECHT (7, 9, 12)
JASON SEIDEL (11, 5, 6, 6)
NATE GILBERT (C19, 8, 11, 8)
RYAN SMITH (0, 9, 9, 9)
JOEY COMINSKY (0, 1, 10, 16)
JARED DEGLER (0, 8, 18)
SHANE SPECHT (0, 5, 9, 11)
ISAAK STEWART (10)
ETHAN HORVATH (0, 7, 1)
BLAISE ERNST (2)

2022
2012
2019
2011
2014
2014
2003
2014
2019
2015
2011
2007
2022
2022
2019
2016
2013
2023
2023
2021
2019
2004

2020-23
2009-12
2011-14
2022-24
2012-15
2011-12
2002-04
2005-08
2021-24
2012-14
2020-23
2022-24
2008-10
2000-03
2020-23
2013-16
2011-14
2010-12
2004-07
2024
2022-24
2024



SACRIFICE

SACRIFICE

SEASON (5)

CAREER (7)
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LEE BUTZ
TYLER SEIDEL
REECE ADAM

JANSEN YOUNDT
LEE BUTZ
RYAN ATKINSON
WILLIE SANDMAN
LOGAN HENNE
KYLE BREIDENSTINE
TYLER SEIDEL
RYAN ATKINSON
JAKE LENKIEWICZ
MICHAEL SPECHT
LEE BUTZ
JORDAN YOUNDT
ALEX RHOADS
GREG FALK
ALEX RHOADS

LEE BUTZ (0, 6, 11, 8)
TYLER SEIDEL (0, 6, 9)
RYAN ATKINSON (1, 6, 7, 1)
WILLIE SANDMAN (1, 7, 3, 3)
ALEX RHOADS (3, 5, 5)
JANSEN YOUNDT (0, 8, 0, 3)
WILLIE SANDMAN (1, 7, 3)
JORDAN YOUNDT (0, 3, 5, 2)
REECE ADAM (0, 0, 8, C19)
MICHAEL SPECHT (2, 0, 6)
MARC SCHROEDER (3, 4, 1)
BRANDON FRY (1, 3, 3)
JASON SEIDEL
LOGAN HENNE
ETHAN HORVATH (0, 4)
BLAISE ERNST (2)

2003
2014
2019
2015
2004
2013
2010
2004
2003
2013
2012
2012
2010
2002
2014
2007
2007
2006

2001-04
2012-14
2011-14
2009-12
2005-07
2013-16
2009-11
2012-15
2016-19
2009-10
2002-04
2011-13
2002-03
2003-04
2022-23
2024



STOLEN BASE

STOLEN BASE

SEASON (8)

CAREER (10)
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36
28
25
22
19
15
15
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
10

REECE ADAM
TARIK FEICK
WILLIE SANDMAN
TARIK FEICK
RYAN SMITH
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
TYLER SEIDEL
WILLIE SANDMAN
GREG FALK
ZACH KOOP
BRANDON FRY
SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY
JARED STERNER
BRADY ADAMS
COREY EVANGELISTA
JANSEN YOUNDT
MATT BENSINGER
WILLIE SANDMAN
MARC SCHROEDER
MARC SCHROEDER
MICHAEL SPECHT
TY FRICK

WILLIE SANDMAN (3, 10, 8, 15)
TARIK FEICK (0, 13, 15, C19)
REECE ADAM (5, 4, 16, C19)

SCOTTIE DUNLEAVY (3, 8, 11)
MARC SCHROEDER (8, 8, 3)
JARED STERNER (0, 0, 7, 8)

BRANDON FRY (0, 6, 9)
BRADY ADAMS (0, 2, 4, 8)
RYAN SMITH (0, 1, 1, 12)
ISAAC KRICK (0, 4, 5, 4)
COREY EVANGELISTA (1, 3, 8, 1)
RYAN ATKINSON (5, 6, 2)
CONNER LICKLIDER (C19, 5, 4, 3)
TYLER SEIDEL (0, 2, 10)
MATT BENSINGER (4, 8)

LUKE BENSINGER (C19, 2, 4, 5)
JANSEN YOUNDT (0, 3, 0, 8)
TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0, 6, 4)

JARED DEGLER (4, 6)
ZACH KOOP
GREG FALK

ETHAN HORVATH (1, 4)

2019
2019
2012
2018
2016
2024
2013
2010
2007
2007
2013
2023
2019
2019
2017
2016
2012
2011
2004
2003
2010
2010

2009-12
2016-19
2016-19
2022-24
2002-04
2016-19
2011-13
2016-19
2013-16
2021-24
2015-18
2011-13
2020-23
2011-13
2011-12
2020-23
2013-16
2020-23
2011-12
2007-08
2006-07
2023-24



STATISTIC

PITCHING (missing 2001, 2002, 2005, 2010, 2011)

WINS

WINS

SEASON (5)

CAREER (7)
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NAME

BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
JARED STERNER
TRISTAN BAER
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
HUNTER SHUEY
AUSTIN BASHORE
JOEY COMINSKY
JOEY COMINSKY
JARED DEGLER
JORDAN BOYER
JASON SEIDEL
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
AUSTIN MILLER
COLBY GROMLICH
ETHAN NAFTZINGER
ALEX COOPER

BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER (7, 6, 9, 9)
JOEY COMINSKY (0, 6, 6, 4)
TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0, 4, 7)

AUSTIN BASHORE (0, 4, 6)
JARED STERNER (0, 0, 0, 8)
ETHAN NAFTZINGER (0, 0, 3, 5)
ALEX COOPER (0, 3, 5)
JORDAN BOYER (2, 6)
HUNTER SHUEY (0, 1, C19, 6)
COLBY GROMLICH (0, 0, 2, 5)
SHANE SPECHT (1, ?, 2, 4)
RYAN RIEGEL (0, 4, 2, 1)

TY SHUEY (0, 3, 2)

YEAR

1990
1989
2019
2022
1987
2021
2015
2013
2012
2012
2004
2003
1988
2023
2019
2018
2013

1987-90
2011-14
2019-22
2012-14
2016-19
2016-19
2011-13
2003-04
2018-21
2016-19
2004-07
2006-09
2022-24



STRIKEOUTS

STRIKEOUTS

SEASON (40)

CAREER (75)

121
117
106
89
86
84
81
76
73
71
61
56
47
46
43
43
43
42
41

397
182
129
128
108
86
85
80
59

BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
HUNTER SHUEY
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
TRISTAN BAER
JOEY COMINSKY
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
JORDAN BOYER
NICK EVANGELISTA
JARED DEGLER
SHANE SPECHT
JOEY COMINSKY
KYLE BREIDENSTINE
BRADEN FETHEROLF
COLBY GROMLICH
JARED STERNER
TRISTAN BAER
JOEY COMINSKY
ALEX COOPER

BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER (81, 89, 121, 106)
JOEY COMINSKY (0, 42, 84, 56)
TRISTANT BEAR (C19, 0, 43, 86)
HUNTER SHUEY (0, 0, C19, 117)

SHANE SPECHT (10, ?, 37, 61)
BRADEN FETHEROLF (14, 46, 26)
JORDAN BOYER (9, 76)
RYAN RIEGEL (6, 25, 26, 23)
TY SHUEY (0, 25, 34)

1989
2021
1990
1988
2022
2013
1987
2004
2000
2012
2007
2014
2003
2023
2019
2019
2021
2012
2013

1987-90
2011-14
2019-2022
2018-21
2004-07
2022-24
2003-04
2006-09
2022-24



SHUTOUTS
SHUTOUTS

NO-HITTER (season)

NO-HITTER (career)

ERA SEASON (25 IP)

ERA CAREER (40 1P, 2.90)

1.249
1.436
1.520
1.569
1.615
1.690
1.880
1.896
2.007
2.021
2.120
2.154
2.182
2.240
2.299
2.400
1.666
1.690
1.708
1.7872

2.021
2.154
2.182
2.596
2.6923
2.752
2.832
2.856
3.215

JOEY COMINSKY
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER

JOEY COMINSKY
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER

TRISTAN BAER (11/61.2)
ALEX COOPER
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
HUNTER SHUEY
JOEY COMINSKY
TY SHUEY (7/29)
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
SHANE SPECHT
KYLE BREIDENSTINE
JARED STERNER
BRIAN SHOLLENBERGER
JARED DEGLER
NICK EVANGELISTA
TYLER GRAHAM (8/25)

COLBY GROMLICH (15/45.2)

TRISTAN BAER (12/35)

TRISTAN BAER (C19, 0/0, 12/35, 11/61.2)
ALEX COOPER (0/0, 6/19, 8/39)
HUNTER SHUEY (0/0, 4/11.2, C19, 13/58)
RYAN ATKINSON (2/13, 10/34)
1.989 RIAN SHOLLENBERGER (19/63, 23/62, 15/72, 18/67
JARED STERNER (0, 0, 0, 18/62.1)

JARED DEGLER (20/65)
NICK EVANGELISTA

COLBY GROMLICH (15/13.2, 7/45.2)
AUSTIN BASHORE (0/0, 9/25, 16/40)
KYLE BREIDENSTINE (19/48.1)

JOEY COMINSKY (0/0, 30/43.66, 15/65, 20/52)
RYAN SMITH (0/0, 0/2, 15/34, 2/5.2)

TY SHUEY (0/0, 7/29, 25/40.2)

2013 vs Northern Lebanon
1988 vs Topton (Brandywit

2013 vs Northern Lebanon
1988 vs Topton (Brandywit

2022
2013
1989
2021
2013
2023
1990
2007
2003
2019
1987
2012
2000
2018
2019
2021
2019-22
2011-13
2018-21
2012-14
1987-90
2016-19
2012
2000
2016-19
2012-14
2000-03
2011-13
2013-16
2022-24
















































